

# WEBSITE AGREEMENT

It is understood and agreed that <u>ALL MIAMI COMPUTER "Richard Singleton</u>" and <u>EAGLE INTERNATIONAL MEDIA</u> will hereby enter into this binding agreement on <u>February 20, 2016</u> for the purpose of <u>ALL MIAMI COMPUTER</u> building a custom tailored website and to include supplying said domain name and hosting as prescribed in this written agreement.

### Scope of Service:

<u>All Miami Computer</u> will obtain a new dot com domain as desired and approved by client aka <u>EAGLE INTERNATIONAL</u> <u>MEDIA</u>

And which will be parked on the said web servers belonging to <u>All Miami Computer</u> for the term of one (1) year without any cost and or fees other than shown here in this agreement to the client known as <u>EAGLE INTERNATIONAL</u> <u>MEDIA</u>.

Custom tailored website will be built on a Word Press format containing all required content, images, video and or any other media that may be needed in order to publish a premium website. Client agrees to supply all images, and specialty data needed to be factual pertaining to the clients business.

**All Miami Computer** will supply the most rapid turnaround time possible for completion of the website pending the time span between receiving information from the client pertaining to their business, in most cases turnaround time for a Class A website constructed by **All Miami Computer** is three / four business days from the time payment is received.

# Domain Name :

The domain name obtained on behalf of the client shall and will remain the sole property of the said client and at no time shall the client "\_\_\_\_\_\_" be refused access to the domain name or its control panel far as long as he/she desires the TOPTS dDOES a NOEY ADDEX

<u>Note:</u> The \$15.00 dollar Annual **Domain Note:** The \$15.00 dollar Annual **Domain Note:** The \$15.00 dollar Annual **Domain Note:** (25) business days prior to domain name expiring. Failure to renew may result in the domain name being suspended and or forfeited. Client Will be Invoiced 45 business days in advance of the expiration date.

#### Website Hosting:

The hosting supplied to the client "EAGLE INTERNATIONAL MEDIA" by <u>All Miami Computer</u> shall be free of any charges for the first year as a part of this agreement and shall continually run 24/7 without fail at a ratio of 99.% up time. The Client shall never be refused access to the website files or its control panel far as long as he/she desires the use of the hosting service.

**Note**: The Annual Hosting Renewal fee after the first year must be paid in advance twenty five (25) business days prior to the agreement expiring. Failure to renew may result in the hosting being suspended and or forfeited / removed from our servers. Client Will be Invoiced 45 business days in advance of the expiration date.

#### Website Deployment & Back Up:

Once the website is considered complete and running <u>All Miami Computer</u> will supply <u>EAGLE INTERNATIONAL MEDIA</u> the client with a complete backup of the entire website on a DVD to be kept in a dry place. This Back-Up will also contain all data bases, images, video if any to include the version of Word Press that the site was constructed on.

accepted on line \_

#### **Domain Name Registration:**

Upon receiving payment for services as noted here in we will secure your domain name and register it in your name with <u>All Miami Computer</u> as your MIST DOCS MOGL ADDIN you choose to own it and pay the annual renewal fee. Once the domain name has been secured in your name we will forward you all the required user name and password access by email creating written confirmation you were in fact supplied this information.

#### **Email Accounts:**

Once the account is confirmed and the server data package has been created you will have the option to use your new email address (<u>YOURNAME@yourdomain.com</u>). You will be provided as many email accounts as needed for all your employees. Using the website email address always adds that extra special professional look to your business when your communicating with your clients, vendors and inquiries of your services.

#### Payment for Services:

Payment of services will be invoiced and attached to this agreement shall be paid in full at the time of signing without any exceptions. Please note that once domain name, and or work has commenced there will be absolutely NO REFUNDS for any or part of this agreement.

#### Labeling and Branding:

Be it known that it is standard practice for All Miami Computer to Brand every Website Designed and Hosted with the following statement shown here at the bottom of each website page.

"DESIGNED AND POWERED BY:ALL MIAMI COMPUTER / YOUR NAME © ALL RIGHT RESERVED"

At no other place on your website shall our name appear and or be advertised.

#### Annual Hosting Fee Increase:

An Annual Increase in service may be required based on but not limited to:

- Size of content storage
- Required Monthly Up-Dates
- Bandwidth Consumption/Usage

We reserve the right to increase the annual renewal rate to not exceed ten percent of the current rate on the second year of hosting. After your first year of free hosting with ALL MIAMI COMPUTER, the actual renewal rate shall be \$450.50 which will include your Unlimited Hosting Package, Unlimited Emails, and Monthly Updates.

I have read this agreement and fully understand the terms set forth herein and do hereby agree with such terms as noted herein. I furthermore understand that shall be a binding agreement under the laws of the State of Florida. No other offers, promises and or items not shown here have been agreed upon as part or in whole of this agreement.

# Radio Station / Streaming Package

All Miami Computer will build and test a working streaming on line radio station that will reach and provide listening ability to anyone with internet service including smart devices, laptops and tablets.

All Miami Computer will supply up to 30 hours of Contemporary Christian Music until such time the clients has built their own library.

**Clients- Full Name Printed** 

Date\_\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_2016

**Clients- Signature** 

Richard Singleton

Date\_\_\_\_\_2016

"AMC" - Richard Singleton, President